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Fee-free course list 2024

22603VIC Certificate IV in Cyber Security

22610VIC Advanced Diploma of Cyber Security

52757WA Certificate IV in Residential Building Drafting

52844WA Course in Working Effectively in an Automated Workplace

52877WA Certificate | in New Opportunities for Women (NOW)

52889WA Diploma of Civil and Structural Engineering

52895WA Certificate IV in Preparation for Health and Nursing Studies

52904WA Certificate Ill in Defence Industry Pathways

AHC30122 Certificate Il in Agriculture

AHC40422 Certificate IV in Horticulture

AV140122 Certificate IV in Aviation (Supervision)

BSB41419 Certificate IV in Work Health and Safety

CHC30121 Certificate Ill in Early Childhood Education and Care

CHC33021 Certificate Il in Individual Support

CHC40221 Certificate IV in School Based Education Support

CHC40421 Certificate IV in Youth Work

CHC42021 Certificate IV in Community Services

CHC43015 Certificate IV in Ageing Support

CHC43215 Certificate IV in Alcohol and Other Drugs

CHC43315 Certificate IV in Mental Health

CHC50121 Diploma of Early Childhood Education and Care

CPC10120 Certificate | in Construction

CPC40120 Certificate IV in Building and Construction

CPC40920 Certificate IV in Plumbing and Services

CPP30221 Certificate Il in Surveying and Spatial Information Services

CPP40121 Certificate IV in Residential Drafting

CPP50921 Diploma of Building Design

CPP60121 Advanced Diploma of Surveying

HLT23221 Certificate Il in Health Support Services

HLT33021 Certificate Il in Allied Health Assistance

HLT35115 Certificate Il in Dental Laboratory Assisting

HLT40221 Certificate IV in At_)original and/or Torres Strait Islander Primary
Health Care Practice

HLT47121 Certificate IV in Hospital/Health Services Pharmacy Support

HLT54121 Diploma of Nursing

HLT57921 Diploma of Anaesthetic Technology and Practice

ICT40120 Certificate IV in Information Technology
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National ID
ICT50220

MAR30821

MAR30921

MAR40320

MARS50320
MEM40119
MEMS50222
PMA20116
R1120120
RI1120220
R1120520
RI121222
R1141522
SIT30122
SIT30522
SIT30821
SIT31021
SIT40721
TAE40122
TAE50122
TLI40321
TLI50221
UEE40120
UEE40720
UEES50520
UEEG62122

State/National ID

AB969/MARSS00004
AD127/CHCSS00067
AD284/CHCSS00113
AD668/AMPSS00038
AD680/AMPSS00041
AD692/AMPSS00003
AD693/AMPSS00044
AD704/AMPSS00007

Course

Diploma of Information Technology

Certificate lll in Maritime Operations (Marine Engine Driver Grade 2
Near Coastal)

Certificate Il in Maritime Operations (Master up to 24 metres Near
Coastal)

Certificate IV in Maritime Operations (Master up to 35 metres Near
Coastal)

Diploma of Maritime Operations

Certificate IV in Engineering

Diploma of Engineering - Technical

Certificate Il in Process Plant Operations

Certificate Il in Resources and Infrastructure Work Preparation
Certificate Il in Surface Extraction Operations

Certificate Il in Resource Processing

Certificate Il in Autonomous Workplace Operations
Certificate IV in Autonomous Control and Remote Operations
Certificate Ill in Tourism

Certificate Ill in Events

Certificate Il in Commercial Cookery

Certificate Il in Patisserie

Certificate IV in Patisserie

Certificate IV in Training and Assessment

Diploma of Vocational Education and Training

Certificate IV in Supply Chain Operations

Diploma of Logistics

Certificate IV in Computer Systems

Certificate IV in Electronics and Communications

Diploma of Electronics and Communications Engineering
Advanced Diploma of Engineering Technology — Electrical

Marine Emergency Care, Craft and Communication Skill Set
Administer and Monitor Medication Skill Set
Crisis Support Skill Set

Meat Packer (Boning Room) Skill Set

Meat Processing Cleaner (Boning Room) Skill Set
Bandsaw Operator (Small Stock) Skill Set

Meat Processing Core Skill Set

Carcase Trimming (Retain Rail) Skill Set
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State/National ID

AD882/AHCSS00074
AEQ071/MSTSS00003
AEQ74/MSTSS00005
AE113/HLTSS00067
AE114/HLTSS00065
AE115/HLTSS00066
AE116/CHCSS00114
AE188/BSBSS00095
AE193/ICTSS00099
AE218

AE219

AE278
AE319/SIRSS00024
AE320/SIRSS00022
AE322/SIRSS00031

AE327/SIRSS00030
AE368

AE369
AE370
AE371
AE372
AE373
AE374
AE377
AE378
AE379
AE384
AE386
AE387
AE388
AE391
AE400
AE401
AE402
AE403
AE404
AE405
AE439

Agricultural Chemical Skill Set

Introduction to Laundry Operations Skill Set
Control Hygiene in Laundry Operations Skill Set
Infection control Skill Set (Transport and Logistics)
Infection control Skill Set (Retail)

Infection control Skill Set (Food Handling)

Entry into Care Roles Skill Set

Cross-Sector Infection Control Skill Set

Cloud Design and Configuration Skill Set
COVID-19 Collection Skill Set

Pathology Collection Skill Set

Green Jobs - Safety Skill Set

Retail Customer Engagement

Manage disrespectful, aggressive or abusive customers
Community Pharmacy Delivery

Introduction to Community Pharmacy
Coded Welding Flux Cored Arc Skill Set

Coded Welding Gas Tungsten Arc Skill Set
Coded Welding Manual Metal Arc Welding (Pipe) Skill Set
Fluid Power Skill Set

Welding Supervisor Skill Set

Advanced CAD/CAM/CNC Operations Skill Set
CNC Operations Skill Set

Job Ready Basics Skill Set

Business Ready Skill Set

Work in Agriculture Skill Set

Provide Individual Support Skill Set

Work Safety in Construction Skill Set
Broadacre Harvest Operations Skill Set
Infrastructure Ready Skill Set

Entry into Working in Agriculture Skill Set
Broadacre Seeding Operations Skill Set
Shearing Skill Set

Wool Handling Skill Set

Livestock Handling Skill Set

Introduction to Winery Operations Skill Set
Digital Agronomy Skill Set

Integrating Mental Health Practice Skill Set
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State/National ID

AE442
AE456
AES578
AEG16
AEG17
AEG18
AEG19
AEG20
AEG621
AEG48
AE766
AET780
AE781
AE818

AES871
AE873

AES879
AE880

AF001/HLTSS00083
AF008
AF009/TAESS00028
AF018/TAESS00019
AF037/TAESS00021
AF057/SISSS00132
AF059/SISSS00133
AF060

AF224

AF225

AF226

AF240

AF241

National ID/State ID

52823WA
52832WA

Introduction to the Supply Chain Skill Set

Introduction to Direct Support Skill Set

Advanced Welding Skill Set

Drillers' Offsider Job Ready Skill Set

Operate a Small Business Skill Set

Work in Community Care Skill Set

Green Jobs - Seed Collection Skill Set

Green Jobs - Weed Control and Plant Propagation Skill Set
Introduction to Production Horticulture Skill Set

Family and Domestic Violence Early Intervention Skill Set
Introduction to Commercial Cookery Skill Set

Transition to Cyber Security

Introduction to Cyber Security

Introduction to Early Childhood Education and Care Skill Set

Heavy Vehicle Driving Operations Skill Set
Working Effectively in an Automated Workplace Skill Set

Introduction to Tourism Skill Set
Introduction to Events Skill Set

Infection Prevention and Control Skill Set
Community Support Skill Set

Work Skill Instructor Skill Set

Assessor Skill Set

Facilitation Skill Set

Swimming and Water Safety Teacher

Pool Lifeguard

Aquatic Technical Operator

Introduction to Aboriginal Cultural Heritage Management Skill Set
Introduction to Digital Administration

Indigenous Environmental Health Skill Set

Practice Manager Digital Health Awareness Skill Set
Clerical Assistant Digital Health Awareness Skill Set

Course title

Course in Applied Vocational Study Skills (CAVSS)
Course in Underpinning Skills for Industry Qualifications (USIQ)
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Notes
Eligibility conditions may apply to these courses. For further information, refer to the VET fees and
charges policy 2023.

The Department will fund qualifications in line with the transition of training products outlined in the
Standards for Registered Training Organisations (RTOs) 2015.

The Department will review replacement qualifications on a monthly basis to determine their
eligibility for the list. The decisions will be reflected in updates to the fee-free course list at the end
of each month.
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http://www.comlaw.gov.au/Details/F2014L01377
https://www.jobsandskills.wa.gov.au/training#subsidised-training

